

S No. 3067/16

Subhash Chander Bhatia Vs. Neelam Bhatia & Ors.

24.09.16

Present : Sh. J. M. Mittal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. S.P. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1
to 4.

Court notices were sent to the defendant no. 6 and 7 received back unserved with the report that they are not residing at the given address. However, their counsel Sh. Manoj Kumar has been served.

Let, Court notice be issued to the defendant no. 6 and 7 by way of affixation.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 4 has submitted that the defendant 4 has adopted the written statement filed by defendant no. 1 to 3.

List this matter for completion of the pleadings / filing of original documents/ reply and arguments on the application under Order 39 rule 1 and 2 for 09/11/16.

(Talwant Singh)
Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/24.09.16