

Suit No. 3067/16

Subhash Chander Bhatia v. Neelam Bhatia & Ors.

16.01.17

Present : Plaintiff with counsel.

Defendant in person.

No document is presented for admission and denial.

On the basis of pleadings of the parties, following issues are hereby framed:

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for preliminary decree of partition holding 1/4th share of the plaintiff in the suit property?

OPP

2. Whether in pursuance to passing of the preliminary decree, the plaintiff is entitled for a final decree for partition thereby directing division of the suit property? OPP

3. Whether the father of the plaintiff had executed a Will dt. 27.04.1983 in favour of his son Late Sh. K.C. Bhatia regarding the case property? OPD

4. Relief.

No other issue has arisen.

Put up for plaintiff's evidence on 07.03.2017 with the directions to supply advance copy of the affidavit to the other party. List of witnesses be filed within 15 days.

(Talwant Singh)

Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)

KKD Courts, Delhi/16.01.17