

S.No. 3067/2016

Subhash Chander Bhatia Vs. Neelam Bhatia & Ors.

07.03.2017

Pr. Sh. J.M.Mittal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff .

Defendant in person.

Plaintiff has filed his affidavit. Copy of the same is supplied to other side. Plaintiff has no other witness to be examined in the case except himself. Ld. Counsel for the defendant is not available today. List the matter for PE on 09.05.2017.

(Talwant Singh)
Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/07.03.2017