

Case No. 3067/16

14.11.2017

Present: Counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Defendant No. 1 and 2 are in person. They are also appearing on behalf of defendant No. 3 and 4.

None for defendant No. 5, 6 & 7.

Plaintiff is present for tendering of the affidavit. The defendants submit that their counsel is not available and they have to engage new counsel and seek some time.

One more opportunity is granted to the defendants in view of the suit being for partition and defence raised by the defendants No. 1, 2 and 3 about the registered Will dated 27.04.1983 in favour of Late Sh. K. C. Bhatia by father namely Late Sh. Hansraj Bhatia of Late Sh. K. C. Bhatia where under the suit property falls exclusively in the share of late Sh. K. c. Bhatia through whom defendant No.1 to 4 are claiming their right, to cross-examine the plaintiff subject to payment of cost of Rs. 4000/-.

Put up on 13.03.2018.

(VIPIN KUMAR RAI)

Additional District Judge-03
East District/KKD Courts/Delhi
14.11.2017

A