

CS No.3067/16
Subhash Chander Bhatia Vs. Smt. Neelam Bhatia & Anr.

16.10.2019

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. J. M. Mittal.

Sh. Sanjay Bahuguna, Ld. Counsel for D-1 to D-4.

D-1 Neelam in person.

Counsel Sanjay Bahuguna seeks an adjournment on the ground that DW Ms. Neelam Bhatia has not brought her original documents and as such her affidavit cannot be tendered today. List for DE on **04.12.2019**.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)
Addl. District Judge-03(East)
Karkardooma Courts-16.10.2019