

SUBHASH CHANDER BHATIA Vs. SMT. NEELAM BHATIA ETC.

22.11.2021

Present: Sh. J. M. Mittal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant No.1 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sanjay Bahuguna, for D1 to D3.
DW Sh. Jag Mohan, ASO from Assessment and Collection Department, Shahdara Zone, EDMC,

Examination in chief of DW-2 Sh. Jag Mohan has been recorded. His cross examination is deferred at the request of the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff as his son is admitted in hospital and he has to go there. Diet money of Rs. 200/- has been paid to DW-2 Sh. Jag Mohan.

Notice sent to concerned staff from Sub-Registrar, Seelampur, Delhi has been received back unserved with the report that summoned record has been shifted to some other place. Counsel for defendant submits that he will file fresh application for calling the record from Sub-Registrar, Seelampur, Delhi.

Put up for DE on 01.02.2022.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
22.11.2021