

SUBHASH CHANDER BHATIA Vs. SMT. NEELAM BHATIA ETC.

10.04.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. J.M. Mittal.

Sh. Vijay Waghey Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 to 4.

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no.1 to 4 has already been filed on 23.03.2024.

Application u/o 22 Rule 4 CPC for impleadment of legal heir of deceased Satpal Bhatia and another application u/o 32 Rule 3 r/w section 151 of CPC for appointment of guardian of defendant no.5(d) namely Nyesha Bhatia has been filed. Copy supplied.

Another application to deposit requisite court fee on behalf of plaintiff is filed. However, Ld. Counsel for defendant objects that the fee enclosed with the application is not sufficient as per the regulation clause of plaint. In response to this, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will file requisite court fee till the next date of hearing.

Issue notice to proposed defendants on filing of PF and through all modes, for 21.05.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
10.04.2024