

SUBHASH CHANDER BHATIA Vs. SMT. NEELAM BHATIA ETC.

12.07.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. J.M. Mittal.

Sh. Vijay Waghey Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Defendant no.1 in person.

None for two LR of defendant no.5 namely Ms. Usha Bhatia and Vishal Bhatia.

Process issued to other LRs of defendant no.5 namely Vipra Bhatia and Nyesha Bhatia received back unserved with the report, 'incorrect address'.

Issue fresh notice to LRs of defendant no.5 namely Vipra Bhatia and Nyesha Bhatia on filing of fresh address and on PF/RC, for 23.08.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

Addl. District Judge-03

East/KKD Courts/Delhi

12.07.2024