

CS 3067/16

SUBHASH CHANDER BHATIA Vs. SMT. NEELAM BHATIA ETC.

02.04.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. J.M. Mittal.
Sh. Naman Joshi (through VC), Sh. Verdaan Jain and Sh. Aakash Deep Singh Ld. Counsels for defendant no.1 to 4
Sh. Sandeep Lamba Ld. Counsel with defendant no.5 Vishal Bhatia.
Sh. Ritwik Shukla Ld. Counsel for defendant no.6 & 7.
Sh. Akash Gupta Ld. Local Commissioner in person.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant no.6 & 7.

Report of LC received.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 to 4 and defendant no.6 & 7 that they want to file objections to the LC report. Hence, adjournment is sought.

In view of submissions made, put up for further proceedings on 26.04.2025.

All the parties are permitted to take photo of LC report from judicial file.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
02.04.2025