

1, CS 3067/16

Subhash Chander Bhatia Vs. Smt. Neelam Bhatia Etc.

24.02.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. J.M. Mittal.

Sh. Vardan Jain, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 to 4
through VC.

Sh. Ritvik Shukla, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.6 & 7
through VC.

None for defendant no.5.

Ld. Counsel for the parties submitted that matter is pending
in Mediation Centre where next date of hearing is 13.03.2026.

List this matter for report on 04.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 24.02.2026