

1, CS 3067/16

Subhash Chander Bhatia Vs. Smt. Neelam Bhatia Etc.

06.05.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. J.M. Mittal.
Sh. Naman Joshi, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for parties submitted that matter has not been settled in Mediation Centre.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submitted that LC and officials of MCD concerned filed their report in respect of suit property.

Put up for consideration for passing of final decree on 08.06.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 06.05.2026