

1, CS 3067/16

Subhash Chander Bhatia Vs. Smt. Neelam Bhatia Etc.

08.06.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. J.M. Arora.

Sh. Naman Joshi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 to 4
through VC.

Sh. Ritvik Shukla, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.6 & 7
through VC.

Defendant no.5 & 6 in person.

An application under Order XXXIIA Rule 3 r/w section 151
of CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.1 to 4. Copy supplied.

It is noted that defendant no.1 to 4 filed draft of
Relinquishment Deed of defendant no.6 & 7 in their favour. They are
directed to file the Relinquishment Deed of defendant no.6 & 7.

Let reply be filed by the next date with advance copy to the
other side.

List this matter for arguments on aforesaid application and
for passing of decree on 21.07.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 08.06.2026